2Emitting
    circuit
    failure
3Receiving
    intense
    ambient light
1Receiving
    element

A
Fa
il-s
afe
 De
sig
n
S
F
1-
S
APPLICATIONS
Guard around welding robot
ORDER GUIDE
SF1-S8 8 140
SF1-S16 16 300
SF1-S24 24 460
SF1-S32 32 620
SF1-S40 40 780
SF1-S48 48 940
SF1-S56 56 1,100
SF1-S64 64 1,260
SF1-S8-H 8 140
SF1-S16-H 16 300
SF1-S24-H 24 460
SF1-S32-H 32 620
SF1-S40-H 40 780
SF1-S48-H 48 940
SF1-S56-H 56 1,100
SF1-S64-H 64 1,260
Type Appearance Sensing range Model No.
7m
W
ith

sig
n
ORDER GUIDE
8 beam 16 beam 24 beam 32 beam 40 beam 48 beam 56 beam 64 beam
channels channels channels channels channels channels channels channels
Front covers (Accessory for sensor)
Applicable
beam channels
Model No. FC-SF1-8 FC-SF1-16 FC-SF1-24 FC-SF1-32 FC-SF1-40 FC-SF1-48 FC-SF1-56 FC-SF1-64
OPTION
Designation Model No. Description
SF-INDLarge indicator
Large indicator
Sensor
mounting
bracket
Slit mask
Sensor mounting
bracket MS-SF1-P
It consists of one pair of two brackets for the emitter and the
receiver each. Two SF-INDs are needed on both the emitter and
the receiver.
(*1) : The product assigned with the above model No. consists of one single unit only, not a pair of units.
SF-IND (Brown)COM.
(Black)
Lighting
input1kΩ
Internal circuit
`
1
Color code
12 to 24V DC
510%
(Blue)
Blinking
input
Blinking Lighting
Blink-
ing
circuit
Applicable beam channels
Designation
8 beam
channels
16 beam
channels
OS-SF1-8Slit mask Model No. OS-SF1-16
24 beam
channels
OS-SF1-24
32 beam
channels
OS-SF1-32
40 beam
channels
OS-SF1-40
48 beam
channels
OS-SF1-48
56 beam
channels
OS-SF1-56
64 beam
channels
OS-SF1-64